



IN THE COURT OF CHANCERY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

DAVID A. STOCKMAN,)
)
Plaintiff,)
)
v.) C.A. No. 4227-VCL
)
HEARTLAND INDUSTRIAL)
PARTNERS, L.P., a Delaware limited)
partnership and HEARTLAND)
INDUSTRIAL GROUP, L.L.C., a)
Delaware limited liability company,)
)
Defendants.)

**PLAINTIFF'S BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF
CROSS MOTION FOR PARTIAL SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND
IN OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS**

OF COUNSEL:

BAYARD, P.A.

Andrew B. Weissman
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP
1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 663-6000

Peter B. Ladig (No. 3513)
Stephen B. Brauerman (No. 4952)
222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 900
P.O. Box 25130
Wilmington, DE 19899-5130
(302) 655-5000
Counsel for David A. Stockman

Dated: April 14, 2009

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
NATURE AND STAGE OF PROCEEDINGS	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
A. The Parties and Relevant Non-Parties	3
B. C&A’s Bankruptcy Filing Spawned Multiple Proceedings.....	4
C. The Relevant Contractual Provisions.....	6
D. Mr. Stockman’s Request For Advancement Is Denied.....	7
E. Mr. Stockman’s Request For Indemnification Is Denied	10
ARGUMENT	12
I. MR. STOCKMAN IS ENTITLED TO SUMMARY JUDGMENT ORDERING ADVANCEMENT PURSUANT TO THE TERMS OF THE PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT	12
A. The Only Reasonable Interpretation of the Advancement Provision Is Mandatory Advancement, Subject to Ministerial “Written Approval” of Specific Payments by the General Partner	12
B. Defendants Cannot Impose New Conditions on Providing Advancement to Indemnitees	16
C. Mr. Stockman Is Entitled to “Fees on Fees” as a Matter of Law.....	17
II. MR. STOCKMAN ADEQUATELY PLEADED HIS CLAIM FOR INDEMNIFICATION OF EXPENSES INCURRED IN THE CRIMINAL PROCEEDING	18
A. Mr. Stockman Pleaded He Is Entitled to Indemnification under a Reasonable Interpretation of the Partnership Agreement.....	19
B. Mr. Stockman’s Pleading of a Successful Defense of the Criminal Proceeding Plainly Satisfies the Requirements of Section 4.4(a).....	21
C. Mr. Stockman’s Interpretation of Section 4.4(a) Is Consistent With Delaware Public Policy	23
D. Mr. Stockman’s Claim for Indemnification Is Timely	26

CONCLUSION..... 28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Barrett v. Am. Country Holdings, Inc.</i> , 951 A.2d 735 (Del. Ch. 2008).....	17
<i>Brown v. LiveOps, Inc.</i> , 903 A.2d 324 (Del. Ch. 2006).....	13
<i>Citadel Holding Corp. v. Roven</i> , 603 A.2d 818 (Del. 1992)	passim
<i>Council of Dorset Condominium Apts. v. Gordon</i> , 801 A.2d 1 (Del. 2002)	14
<i>Delphi Easter Partners Limited Partnership v. Spectacular Partners, Inc.</i> , 1993 WL 328079 (Del. Ch.)	21
<i>DeLucca v. KKAT Mgmt., L.L.C.</i> , 2006 WL 224058 (Del. Ch.)	12, 17, 18, 22
<i>Fasciana v. Elec. Data Sys. Corp.</i> , 829 A.2d 178 (Del. Ch. 2003).....	24
<i>Homestore v. Tafeen</i> , 888 A.2d 204 (Del. 2005)	13, 17
<i>Kaung v. Cole Nat. Corp.</i> , 884 A.2d 500 (Del. 2005)	23
<i>Levy v. Hayes Lemmerz International, Inc.</i> , 2006 WL 4762857 (Del. Ch.)	18
<i>Levy v. Hayes Lemmerz International, Inc.</i> , 2006 WL 985361 (Del. Ch.)	21, 26, 27
<i>Majkowski v. American Imaging Management Services, LLC</i> , 913 A.2d 572 (Del. Ch. 2006).....	24
<i>Morgan v. Grace</i> , 2003 WL 22461916 (Del. Ch.)	24
<i>O'Brien v. Progressive Northern Ins. Co.</i> , 785 A.2d 281 (Del. 2001)	14

<i>Perconti v. Thornton Oil Corp.</i> , 2002 WL 982419 (Del. Ch.)	26
<i>Reddy v. Elec. Data Sys. Corp.</i> , 2002 WL 1358761 (Del. Ch.)	17
<i>Schoon v. Troy Corp.</i> , 948 A.2d 1157 (Del. Ch. 2008).....	12, 13
<i>Senior Tour Players207 Management Co., LLC v. Golftown 207 Holding Co., LLC</i> , 853 A.2d 124 (Del. Ch. 2004).....	24
<i>Stifel Fin. Corp. v. Cochran</i> , 809 A.2d 555 (Del. 2002)	17, 18, 24, 25
<i>Sun-Times Media Group, Inc. v. Black</i> , 954 A.2d 380 (Del. Ch. 2008).....	12, 13
<i>Tafeen v. Homestore, Inc.</i> , 2004 WL 556733 (Del. Ch.)	22
<i>Underbrink v. Warrior Energy Servs. Corp.</i> , 2008 WL 2262316 (Del. Ch.)	18
<i>VonFeldt v. Stifel Financial Corporation</i> , 1999 WL 413393 (Del. Ch.)	20
<i>W. Willow-Bay Court, LLC v. Robino-Bay Court Plaza, LLC</i> , 2007 WL 3317551 (Del.Ch.)	14
<i>Weinstock v. Lazard Debt Recovery GP, LLC</i> , 2003 WL 21843254 (Del. Ch.)	12, 18
<i>Winner Acceptance Corp. v. Return on Capital Corp.</i> , 2008 WL 5352063 (Del. Ch.)	18
<i>Zaman v. Amedeo Holdings, Inc.</i> , 2008 WL 2168397 (Del. Ch.)	26

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Wolfe & Pittenger, CORPORATE AND COMMERCIAL PRACTICE IN THE DELAWARE COURT OF CHANCERY, § 8.02[a][2] (2007)	26
